The BRAUN Dual Channel Speed and Ratio Monitor Series D224.xx for increased safety
requirements is SIL1 / IEC 61508:2010 compliant. It receives receives input signals from
speed sensors or flow rate transmitters. Two signal inputs are specially designed for our
proven Differential-Hall-Effect based A5S sensors. The other two signal inputs are univer-
sally designed to accept any type of sensor signal.
The monitor simultaneously measures one or two speed values (or other quantities
transmitted as frequency) and computing their ratio or difference or sum, to read and

3
0
Ordering Key D224.xx
Examples:
D224.11U3 : RS232 Data Interface, 20…265 Vuc
D224.12U3 :  PROFIBUS Data Interface, 20…265 Vuc
D224.11U3-G : RS232 Data Interface, 20…265 Vuc,
  field mounting enclosure with transparent cover
D224.12U3-G :  PROFIBUS Data Interface, 20…265 Vuc,
  field mounting enclosure with transparent cover
Data Interface
a =  1 : RS232
a =  2 : PROFIBUS